### SB0181/483021/1

## BY: Senator Getty

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 181, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, in line 17, after "(**B**)" insert "(<u>1</u>)"; and in lines 19, 21, 24, 26, 28, and 30, strike "(1)", "(**I**)", "(**II**)", "(**III**)", "(**IV**)", and "(<u>2</u>)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>1</u>)", "<u>1</u>.", "<u>2</u>.", "<u>3</u>.", "<u>4</u>.", and "(<u>**II**)</u>", respectively.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0181/217978/1), in line 13 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(3)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(4)" and substitute "(IV)"; and in line 3, after "PARTICIPANT" insert ".

# (2) "INDEPENDENT HOME CARE PROVIDER" DOES NOT INCLUDE AN INDIVIDUAL WHO PROVIDES HOME CARE SERVICES TO A FAMILY MEMBER".